

**BILL NO. 24  
PROJET DE LOI N° 24**

**ENTITLED: *An Act to Amend the Business Corporations Act*  
TITRE : *Loi modifiant la Loi sur les corporations commerciales***

**Amend said Bill as follows:**

**Amendement à apporter au projet de loi :**

Section Article	154 154	Subsection Paragraphe	Paragraph Alinéa	Subparagraph Sous-alinéa	Line No. Ligne n°
--------------------	------------	--------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------

In paragraph 214.7(1)(c) strike out “shall not contain” and substitute “shall contain”.

In subsection 214.71(1) strike out “are liable for the debts and liabilities of the corporation” and substitute “are liable for the debts and liabilities of the corporation to substantially the same extent as provided for in section 214.5”.

Strike out the heading “Compliance with the Securities Act” preceding section 214.9 and substitute the following:

**Shares not listed on stock exchange**

Repeal section 214.9 and substitute the following:

**214.9** An unlimited liability corporation shall not have any of its shares listed on a stock exchange.

*Moved by Hon. Ms. Green  
16 May 2023  
Carried.  
PD*

**BILL NO. 24  
PROJET DE LOI N° 24**

**ENTITLED: *An Act to Amend the Business Corporations Act*  
TITRE : *Loi modifiant la Loi sur les corporations commerciales***

**Amend said Bill as follows:**

**Amendement à apporter au projet de loi :**

Section Article	154 154	Subsection Paragraphe	Paragraph Alinéa	Subparagraph Sous-alinéa	Line No. Ligne n°
--------------------	------------	--------------------------	---------------------	-----------------------------	----------------------

À l'alinéa 214.7(1)c), biffer "ne renferment pas » et remplacer par « renferment ».

Au paragraphe 214.71(1), biffer « soient responsables des dettes et obligations de la société » et remplacer par « soient responsables des dettes et obligations de la société sensiblement dans la même mesure que ce qui est prévu à l'article 214.5 ».

Biffer la rubrique qui précède l'article 214.9 et remplacer par ce qui suit :

**Aucune action cotée en bourse**

Biffer l'article 214.9 et le remplacer par ce qui suit :

**214.9** Aucune action d'une société à responsabilité illimitée ne peut être cotée en bourse.

*Proposé par l'hon. Mme Green  
le 16 Mai 2023  
Adopté.  
PD*